
From: The Impact of Control Technology, T. Samad and A.M. Annaswamy (eds.), 2011. Available at www.ieeecss.org. 

 

 

Chris Aldrich 
University of Stellenbosch, South Africa 
ca1@ing.sun.ac.za 

Juan Alonso 
Stanford University, U.S.A. 
jjalonso@stanford.edu 

Anuradha Annaswamy 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology, U.S.A. 
aanna@mit.edu 

Karl Johan Åström 
Lund University, Sweden 
kja@control.lth.se 

Radhakishan Baheti 
National Science Foundation, U.S.A. 
rbaheti@nsf.gov 

Gary Balas 
University of Minnesota, U.S.A. 
balas@aem.umn.edu 

Hamsa Balakrishnan 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology, U.S.A. 
hamsa@mit.edu 

Johann Bals 
German Aerospace Center 
johann.bals@dir.de 

Andrzej Banaszuk 
United Technologies, U.S.A. 
banasza@utrc.utc.com 

Wayne Bequette 
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute, U.S.A. 
bequette@rpi.edu 

Bo Bernhardsson 
Lund University, Sweden, 
bo.bernhardsson@control.lth.se 

John Bosworth 
NASA, U.S.A. 
john.t.bosworth@nasa.gov 

Richard Braatz 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology, U.S.A. 
braatz@mit.edu 

Martin Braun 
Intel, U.S.A. 
martin.w.braun@intel.com 

Martin Buss 
Technical University of Munich, Germany 
mb@tum.de 

Ken Butts 
Toyota, U.S.A. 
ken.butts@tema.toyota.com 

Eduardo Camacho 
University of Seville, Spain 
eduardo@esi.us.es 

Carlos Canudas-de-Wit 
CNRS, France 
carlos.canudas-de-wit@gipsa-lab.inpg.fr 

Mauricio Cea 
University of Newcastle, Australia 
mauricio.cea.g@gmail.com 

Lorenzo Ciani 
Danieli Automation, Italy 
l.ciani@dca.it 

Ian Craig 
University of Pretoria, South Africa 
icraig@postino.up.ac.za 

Francesco Cuzzola 
Danieli Automation, Italy 
f.cuzzola@dca.it 

Munther Dahleh 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology, U.S.A. 
dahleh@mit.edu 

Raffaelo d’Andrea 
Kiva Systems, Switzerland 
rdandrea@ethz.ch 

Appendix B. Contributors to the Report 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



Elom Domlan 
University of Alberta, Canada 
elom.domlan@ualberta.ca 

Francis J. Doyle III 
University of California–Santa Barbara, U.S.A. 
doyle@engineering.ucsb.edu 

David Eldredge 
General Electric, U.S.A. 
david.eldredge@ge.com 

Sebatian Engell 
Technical Universityof Dortmund, Germany 
sebastian.engell@bci.tu-dortmund.de 

Dale Enns 
Honeywell, U.S.A. 
dale.enns@honeywell.com 

Heinz Erzberger 
NASA, U.S.A. 
heinz.erzberger@nasa.gov 

Lorenzo Fagiano 
Polytechnic University of Turin, Italy 
lorenzo.fagiano@polilto.it 

Riccardo M.G. Ferrari 
Danieli Automation, Italy 
r.ferrari@dca.it 

Wendy Foslien 
Honeywell, U.S.A. 
wendy.foslien@honeywell.com 

Kathrin Frankl 
RWTH Aachen University, Germany 
kathrin.frankl@avt.rwth-aachen.de 

Masayuki Fujita 
Tokyo Institute of Technology, Japan 
fujita@ctrl.titech.ac.jp 

Eduardo Gallestey 
ABB, Switzerland 
eduardo.gallestey@ch.abb.com 

Mario Garcia-Sanz 
Case Western Reserve University, U.S.A. 
mario@case.edu 

Sanjay Garg 
NASA, U.S.A. 
sanjay.garg@nasa.gov 

Sam Ge 
National University of Singapore, Singapore 
samge@nus.edu.sg 

Helen Gill 
National Science Foundation, U.S.A. 
hgill@nsf.gov 

Luigi Glielmo 
University of Sannio, Italy 
glielmo@unisannio.it 

Graham Goodwin 
University of Newcastle, Australia 
graham.goodwin@newcastle.edu.au 

Tore Hägglund 
Lund University, Sweden 
tore@control.lth.se 

Jurgen Hahn 
Texas A&M University, U.S.A. 
hahn@tamu.edu 

Vladimir Havlena 
Honeywell, Czech Republic 
vladimir.havlena@honeywell.com 

Sandra Hirche 
Technical University of Munich, Germany 
hirche@lsr.ei.tum.de 

Ian Hiskens 
University of Michigan, U.S.A. 
hiskens@umich.edu 

Alexander Horch 
ABB, Germany 
alexander.horch@de.abb.com 

Paul Houpt 
General Electric, U.S.A. 
houpt@research.ge.com 

Bernard Voon Ee How 
National University of Singapore, Singapore 
bernardhow@singapore.com 



Biao Huang 
University of Alberta, Canada 
biao.huang@ualberta.ca 

Luigi Ianelli 
University of Sannio, Italy 
luigi.iannelli@unisannio.it 

Karl Kempf 
Intel, U.S.A. 
karl.g.kempf@intel.com 

Maryam Khanbaghi 
Corning, U.S.A. 
khanbaghm@Corning.com 

Alexander Knoll 
EADS, Germany 
alexander.knoll@eads.com 

Ilya Kolamnovsky 
University of Michigan, U.S.A. 
ilya@umich.edu 

Alkis Konstantellos 
European Commission, Belgium 
alkis.konstantellos@ec.europa.eu 

Kalmanje Krishnakumar 
NASA, U.S.A. 
kalmanje.krishnakumar@nasa.gov 

Ilan Kroo 
Stanford university, U.S.A. 
kroo@stanford.edu 

Katrina Lau 
University of Newcastle, Australia 
k.lau@newcatle.edu.au 

Eugene Lavretsky 
Boeing, U.S.A. 
eugene.lavretsky@boeing.com 

Boris Lohmann 
Technical University of Munich, Germany 
lohmann@tum.de 

Joseph Lu 
Honeywell, U.S.A. 
joseph.lu@honeywell.com 

Massimo Maroni 
Alenia Aermacchi, Italy 
massimo.maroni@tiscali.it 

Wolfgang Marquardt 
RWTH Aachen University, Germany 
wolfgang.marquardt@avt-rwth-aachen.de 

Tom McAvoy 
University of Maryland, U.S.A. 
mcavoy@umd.edu 

Lalit K. Mestha 
Xerox, U.S.A. 
lalit.mestha@xerox.com 

Richard Middleton 
National University of Ireland, Maynooth, Ireland 
richard.middleton@nuim.ie 

Mario Milanese 
Polytechnic University of Turin, Italy 
mario.milanese@polito.it 

Duane Morningred 
Honeywell, U.S.A. 
duane.morningred@honeywell.com 

Richard Murray 
California Institute of Technology, U.S.A. 
murray@caltech.edu 

Ravi Nath 
Honeywell, U.S.A. 
ravi.nath@honeywell.com 

Babatunde Ogunnaike 
University of Delaware, U.S.A. 
ogunnaike@udel.edu 

Robert Osterhuber 
EADS, Germany 
robert.osterhuber@eads.com 

Brad Paden 
University of California–Santa Barbara, U.S.A. 
paden@engineering.ucsb.edu 

Markos Papageorgiou 
Technical University of Crete, Greece 
markos@dssl.tuc.gr 



Ioannis Papamichail 
Technical University of Crete, Greece 
ipapa@dssl.tuc.gr 

Thomas Parisini 
Imperial College London, UK 
t.parisini@imperial.ac.uk 

Robert Parker 
University of Pittsburgh, U.S.A. 
rparker@engr.pitt.edu 

Christian Philippe 
European Space Agency, Netherlands 
christian.philippe@esa.int 

Eftratos Pistikopoulos 
Imperial College London, UK 
e.pistikopoulos@imperial.ac.uk 

S.O. Reza Moheimani 
University of Newcastle, Australia 
reza.moheimani@newcastle.edu.au 

Michael Rinehart 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology, U.S.A. 
mdrine@mit.edu 

Tariq Samad 
Honeywell, U.S.A. 
tariq.samad@honeywell.com 

Choo Yoo Sang 
National University of Singapore, Singapore 
cvecys@nus.edu.sg 

Sigurd Skogestad 
Norwegian University of Science and Technology, 
Norway 
sigurd.skogestad@ntnu.no 

Malcolm Smith 
Cambridge University, UK 
mcs@eng.cam.ac.uk 

Kirk D. Smith 
Intel, U.S.A. 
kirk.d.smith@intel.com 

Mark Spong 
University of Texas at Dallas, U.S.A. 
mspong@utdallas.edu 

Gregory Stewart 
Honeywell, U.S.A. 
greg.stewart@honeywell.com 

Petr Stluka 
Honeywell, Czech Republic 
petr.stluka@honeywell.com 

Nina Thornhill 
Imperial College London, UK 
n.thornhill@imperial.ac.uk 

Claire Tomlin 
University of California–Berkeley, U.S.A. 
tomlin@eecs.berkeley.edu 

Andras Varga 
German Aerospace Center, Germany 
andras.Varga@dir.de 

Mathukumalli Vidyasagar 
University of Texas at Dallas, U.S.A. 
m.vidyasagar@utdallas.edu 

Mark Whorton 
Teledyne Brown Engineering, U.S.A. 
mark.whorton@tbe.com 

Torbjörn Wigren 
Ericsson, Sweden 
torbjorn.wigren@ericsson.com 

Kevin Wise 
Boeing, U.S.A. 
kevin.a.wise@boeing.com 

Yutaka Yamamoto 
Kyoto University, Japan 
yy@i.kyoto-u.ac.jp 

Ying C. Yeh 
Boeing, U.S.A. 
ying.c.yeh@boeing.com 

Jie Yu 
Shell, U.S.A. 
j.yu@shell.com 

 


